

Freedom of Information Requests

Vespasian House
Barrack Road
Dorchester
DT1 1TG

REF: ICB 392

Margaret Dawson

request-1078285-cb010544@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 01305 386900

29th January 2024

Dear Requester

Request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

On 29th January 2024 you sent a request, made under the Freedom of Information Act, relating to Dynamic Support Register. I now provide this information as an attachment.

I trust that this is the information you require and that your request has been fully discharged.

If you are unhappy with this response, you are entitled to request an internal review of our decision, handled where possible by a member of staff not directly involved in the initial decision. If you wish to request such a review, please write direct to the Data Protection Officer, NHS Dorset, Vespasian House, Barrack Road, Dorchester DT1 1TG. We aim to deal with requests for internal review within three weeks of receipt, although where the issues involved are very complicated this period may be extended up to a total of six weeks.

If you have queries about this response, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Signature removed

Paddy Baker
Data Protection Officer

Reference: ICB 392

Q1: Who is the lead commissioner for your Dynamic Support Register and could you provide their job title, name and contact details.

Response:

Transforming Care Programme Lead – Catherine Breakwell.

Email: Catherine.breakwell@nhsdorset.nhs.uk

Q2: Who within your organisation would be best placed to speak to about commissioning solo placements for children with complex needs? And can you provide their contact details.

Response:

Named Patients Lead – Michael Cross.

Email: Michael.cross@nhs.dorset.nhs.uk